
Name Addressed to Physical Address Email Address Contact Number
Robyn Luyt 18 Jones Street, 

Nelspruit, 
1200

rluyt@mpg.gov.za 013 759 4078

Xolani Nkosi 19 Jones Street, 
Nelspruit, 
1200

nkosixe@mpg.gov.za 072 032 3210

NQ Mkabela 7 Government Boulevard, 
Building 6, 
Riverside Park, 
Mbombela, 
1200

mkabelanq@mpg.gov.za 013 766 6067

Sandile Dlamini dlaminis@iucma.co.za 013 753 9000/ 062 189 5050

Thabo Rasiuba rasiubat@iucma.co.za 013 753 9000/ 078 451 0140

Department of Water and Sanitation The Regional Manager Prorom Building 
c/o Brown & Paul Kruger Streets
NELSPRUIT 
1200

MulaudziM@dws.gov.za 013 759 7300

G. Sithole gmsithole@mpg.gov.za 013 766 6237

David Mahlobo mahlobod@mpg.gov.za

Phillip Hine phine@sahra.org.za 021 202 8654

Nokukhanya Khumalo nkhumalo@sahra.org.za 021 462 4502

Mpumalanga Heritage Resource Agency Benjamin Moduka 1st and 2nd floor, 
Building 5 Government complex 
7 Government Boulevard Riverside Park 
Nelspruit
1200

bmoduka@mpg.gov.za 013 766 5198

Mervyn Lotter mervyn.lotter@gmail.com 013 759 5300/01

Phumula Nkosi phumla.nkosi@mtpa.co.za 013 759 5300/1   /013 752 7001

KLRamphisa@mpg.gov.za
bbrown@mpg.gov.za

apohl@mpg.gov.za
Gcinani Magagula Gcinani.Magagula@drdlr.gov.za 013 752 2064

PaulMAZ@daff.gov.za 076 234 9339 / 051 409 2618

Mpumalanga Department of Agriculture, Rural Development, Land and Environmental 
Affairs

Inkomati-Usuthu Catchment Management Agency Suite 801, 
The MAXSA Building, 
13 Streak Street
Mbombela, 
1200

Hall's Gateway, 
N4 National Road, 
Mataffin, 
Mbombela, 
1200

Mpumalanga Parks and Tourism Agency

South African Heritage Resource Agency 111 Harrington Street
Cape Town
8001

Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Paul Mazwi

Co-operative Governance and Traditional Affairs

Mpumalanga Department of Human Settlements Andries Gamede No. 7 Government Boulevard
Building No. 6 & 7
Riverside Park
Extension 2
Nelspruit
1200

013 766 6087 / 6675

Mpumalanga Department of Rural Development and Land Reform



Nelisiwe Sithole sitholenl@mpg.gov.za 013 766 6020

Mpumalanga Department of Public Works Mongikase Malemela Building 7, 
Government Boulevard,
Riverside Park, 
Extension 2, 
Mbombela, 
1200

communicationdpwrt@mpg.gov.za 013 766 6696 /013 766 8505

Sonae Forum - Mogale Investment Incubation (MII) Differ Mogale P O Box 740
SONPARK
1206

differmogale@gmail.com 079 216 9552/ 0788154992

 ywitbooi@ledc.co.za
 emoukangwe@ledc.co.za
hmbatha@ledc.co.za 
council@ehlanzeni.gov.za

Ehlanzeni District Municipality Municipal Manager 8 Van Niekerk Street, 
Mbombela
1200

013 759 8500


